PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.

(O/o Dy CE/Grid Construction, Opp. PAU Gate No.1, Ludhiana) Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001. Contact No. 96461-23965, Email: xen.gc.pta@gmail.com Corporate Identity Number U40109PB2010SGC033813 Website: www.pspcl.in

То

Chief Administrator/Public Relations, PSPCL, Patiala.

Memo No.: 666 Dated: 07/03/2025

Subject: - Notice Inviting Tenders against Spec. No. 05/G.C.D/T.S./PSPCL/2024-25

Enclosed please find herewith 06 copies of the subject cited Notice Inviting Tenders for publishing in the leading newspapers at all India level.

The cuttings of Newspapers in which the NIT is published, may invariably be sent to this office for information. The approx. cost of Tender is Rs. 7,09,18000 Cr. The following are the details of the works to be outsourced:-

1.	Accounts Code with account head (Name of	14.561/14.542
	Works) as per{Substation Part.I of Booklet Vol. I	(Scheme Code 106)
	equipment}	
2.	Function/Location Code No. as per Part-III of	LC-256
	booklet chart of accounts	
3.	Whether Account Head is covered under capital	Capital
	or revenue head	
4,	Budget Provisions	Exists
4, 5.	(i) Name of Division/office	Chief Engineer/TS,
		Grid Construction.
	(ii) Name of Accounting unit	AO/Grid Construction,
		PSPCL, Ludhiana.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

DA/06 Copies

CC: 667/68

i) AO/Grid Construction, PSPCL, Ludhiana.

ii) Circle Supdt. Grid Construction, PSPCL, Ludhiana.

Dy. CE/ Grid Cons PSPCL, Ludhiana.



PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Regd. Office : PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001. Corporate Identity Number U40109PB2010SGC033813 : Website : www.pspcl.in (Contact No. 96461-01116)

Tender Enquiry No. -05/G.C.D/T.S./PSPCL/2024-25 Dated: 10.03.2025

Dy.CE/Grid Construction, opp. PAU Gate no.1, PSPCL, Ludhiana invites Open e-Tender for outsourcing work of erection, testing and commissioning of Additional 32 no. 20 MVA Power Transformers along with complete bay equipments on partial turnkey mode under RDSS scheme under Grid Construction Division Patiala, under Grid Const. Circle, Ludhiana. For detailed NIT & Tender Specification please refer to <u>https://eproc.punjab.gov.in</u> from 10.03.2025 (01:00 PM onwards). Note: Corrigendum and amendments, if any, will be published online at <u>https://eproc.punjab.gov.in</u>

Dy.CE/Grid Construct tion PSPCL Ludhiana.